il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 3 to 6, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,194 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100
due to rounding.

N=1,194 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 SinceJune 2022, after the U.S. Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, have you had a medical appointment to receive
healthcare?

Black or
. Independent Repub Under No . n q

Response Topline Democrat /Third party = lican Female Male 45 45+ College College Alr\r::rcii:n White Latino/a
Yes, | have received
el e S e A 70 71 64 72 73 66 63 73 67 74 57 72 72
No, I have not received 26 25 32 23 22 31 31 24 28 24 37 25 23
healthcare since June 2022
Don't know 4 4 3 4 5 3 6 3 5 2 6 3 5
Weighted N 1,194 412 337 445 635 559 399 795 756 438 114 931 134

[2] While receiving care, did you share complete and accurate medical information with your provider or withheld some
information about your reproductive health? (N=832)

Inde- Black or
Response Topline Democrat pend.ent R?PUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino/a
/Third  lican 45 College .
American
party

| withheld some information from

my provider because | did not feel

confident that information about 6 8 4 5 4 8| 12| 3 5 7 10 6 13
my reproductive health would be

kept confidential.

I shared complete and accurate

information and felt confident

that information about my 81 84 80 80 85 76 78 83 80 83 84 81 70
reproductive health would be

kept confidential.

Don't know 13 8 16 15 10 16 9 14 14 10 7 13 17
Weighted N 832 293 216 322 465 366 251 581 506 326 64 670 96
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[31 How concerned or unconcerned would you be about sharing medical information while seeking reproductive care?

. Topline Democrar "dependent/  Repuh oy, Under 4o Mo coie amcan  White Latinor
American

Very concerned 12 18 9 8 14 10 17 9 11 14 15 12 18
Somewhat concerned 19 21 22 14 19 17 30 13 19 18 28 17 22
Not very concerned 14 19 12 13 15 14 17 13 15 14 10 14 18
Not concerned at all 21 14 21 27 21 21 20 21 20 22 18 22 16
I:';:’ notapplicable 29 3 38 31 38 17 43 35 33 29 35 25
Weighted N 1,194 412 337 445 635 559 399 795 756 438 114 931 134

[4] The Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) is a federal law that prevents medical health
records from being released without the patient's consent.

This privacy rule has exceptions allowing the release of medical information without a patient's consent in certain situations,
such as cases of domestic violence and abuse or when law enforcement is involved. Following the Supreme Court decision to
overturn the protected right to an abortion, states where abortion is illegal could also require health providers to release
relevant records on reproductive care and abortions to law enforcement.

Knowing what you know now, how concerned or unconcerned would you be about sharing medical information while
seeking reproductive care?

o Toplie Democrat "JEPERMETE/  RBUB oty g UGS 4o, MO cuig i whie Latinor
American

Very concerned 20 30 18 12 22 18 25 17 21 18 34 17 27
Somewhat concerned 20 22 19 18 19 21 28 16 22 16 23 19 20
Not very concerned 13 12 13 13 12 14 13 13 12 14 9| 13 13
Not concerned at all 16 11 17 20 17 15 16 16 13 22 10 17 16
I:';'j notapplicable - 5, 24 33 37 30 33 18 39 33 30 24 33 24
Weighted N 1,194 412 337 445 635 559 399 795 756 438 114 931 134
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[51 When thinking about Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA)'s exceptions to privacy rule —
which allows medical information to be shared with law enforcement in certain situations — which of the following comes
closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

| would be comfortable sharing
complete and accurate medical
information while seeking
reproductive care

| would not be comfortable
sharing complete and accurate
medical information while seeking
reproductive care

| do not seek reproductive care

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

23

17

57

1,194

23

22

54

412

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party

18

20

58

337

Repub
lican

26

11

58

445

Female

24

20

51

635

Male

21

14

62

559

Under
45

38

30

25

399

45+

15

11

72

795

No
College

21

16

58

756

College

26

19

53

438

Black or
African
American

21

22

53

114

White Latino/a

23

16

58

931

33

21

42

134



